

Project: CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2021 OVERLAY
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,092,800.00	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Bidder: Paving 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Big Al's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista Lane Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Carl V. Carlson Bidder: Company 26088 466th Avenue Hartford, SD City/State/Zip: 57033 Phone No.: 605.528.3530
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 5,441,006.00	Address: Street	Address: Lane	Address: Avenue
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/25/21	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57033
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 605.528.3530
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Bidder 1		Bidder 2		Bidder 3	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 38,171.00	\$ 38,171.00	\$ 14,435.46	\$ 14,435.46
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	11450	\$ 4.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 59,540.00	\$ 5.86	\$ 67,097.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2168	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,588.00	\$ 4.26	\$ 9,235.68	\$ 3.99	\$ 8,650.32
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	527	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,030.25	\$ 7.80	\$ 4,110.60	\$ 7.46	\$ 3,931.42
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	27	\$ 29.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 11.44	\$ 308.88	\$ 10.38	\$ 280.26
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	1856	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,208.00	\$ 4.94	\$ 9,168.64	\$ 5.06	\$ 9,391.36
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	14147	\$ 2.50	\$ 35,367.50	\$ 2.18	\$ 30,840.46	\$ 2.24	\$ 31,689.28
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	3576	\$ 7.50	\$ 26,820.00	\$ 6.71	\$ 23,994.96	\$ 6.87	\$ 24,567.12
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	542	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 18.72	\$ 10,146.24	\$ 19.17	\$ 10,390.14
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	188	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 977.60	\$ 10.65	\$ 2,002.20
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	521	\$ 38.25	\$ 19,928.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,546.00	\$ 35.15	\$ 18,313.15
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	864	\$ 22.75	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 20,736.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,872.00
13	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	756	\$ 150.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 136.76	\$ 103,390.56	\$ 141.65	\$ 107,087.40
14	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	27	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 60.44	\$ 1,631.88
15	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SQYD	366	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 81.65	\$ 29,883.90	\$ 80.69	\$ 29,532.54
16	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	1272	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 330.72	\$ 1.12	\$ 1,424.64
17	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 13,845.00	\$ 13,845.00
18	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	42	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 41.60	\$ 1,747.20	\$ 63.90	\$ 2,683.80
19	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	11450	\$ 28.25	\$ 323,462.50	\$ 29.12	\$ 333,424.00	\$ 29.87	\$ 342,011.50
20	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 67.03	\$ 3,351.50	\$ 47.81	\$ 2,390.50
21	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SQYD	160	\$ 96.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 81.65	\$ 13,064.00	\$ 80.69	\$ 12,910.40
22	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	50	\$ 6.90	\$ 345.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 505.00
23	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SQFT	16650	\$ 7.90	\$ 131,535.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 149,850.00	\$ 8.88	\$ 147,852.00
24	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	16	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,648.00
25	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	1224	\$ 34.25	\$ 41,922.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 65,484.00	\$ 53.25	\$ 65,178.00
26	730.2000	SITE RESTORATION	SQYD	3128	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,038.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 6,506.24	\$ 2.13	\$ 6,662.64
27	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	93	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 79.88	\$ 7,428.84
28	734.5010	SWEEPING	HOUR	15	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 131.33	\$ 1,969.95
29	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	8	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 168.15	\$ 1,345.20
	999.8001	TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB & GUTTER	LS	1	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,343.00	\$ 2,343.00
31	999.2000	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EACH	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 928,580.50	Total Bid	\$ 958,700.18	Total Bid	\$ 960,100.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Project: CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2021 OVERLAY
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,092,800.00	Katzer Concrete, Inc. 24411 473rd	Hulstein Excavating, Inc.
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 5,441,006.00	Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/25/21	City/State/Zip: 57022	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.271.6093	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,371.45	\$ 30,371.45	\$ 167,460.00	\$ 167,460.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	11450	\$ 4.87	\$ 55,761.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 68,700.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2168	\$ 4.22	\$ 9,148.96	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,840.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	527	\$ 6.96	\$ 3,667.92	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,743.00
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	27	\$ 34.81	\$ 939.87	\$ 13.00	\$ 351.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	1856	\$ 6.61	\$ 12,268.16	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,136.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	14147	\$ 2.92	\$ 41,309.24	\$ 2.50	\$ 35,367.50
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	3576	\$ 8.98	\$ 32,112.48	\$ 7.50	\$ 26,820.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	542	\$ 14.62	\$ 7,924.04	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,840.00
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	188	\$ 13.92	\$ 2,616.96	\$ 11.75	\$ 2,209.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	521	\$ 45.95	\$ 23,939.95	\$ 39.00	\$ 20,319.00
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	864	\$ 23.17	\$ 20,018.88	\$ 23.50	\$ 20,304.00
13	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	756	\$ 187.99	\$ 142,120.44	\$ 150.00	\$ 113,400.00
14	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	27	\$ 71.63	\$ 1,934.01	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,566.00
15	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SQYD	366	\$ 74.59	\$ 27,299.94	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,790.00
16	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	1272	\$ 1.46	\$ 1,857.12	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,908.00
17	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 23,576.76	\$ 23,576.76	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	42	\$ 83.55	\$ 3,509.10	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,024.00
19	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	11450	\$ 28.48	\$ 326,096.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 332,050.00
20	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	50	\$ 44.84	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,825.00
21	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SQYD	160	\$ 78.36	\$ 12,537.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00
22	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	50	\$ 6.77	\$ 338.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
23	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SQFT	16650	\$ 9.30	\$ 154,845.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 133,200.00
24	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	16	\$ 95.32	\$ 1,525.12	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00
25	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	1224	\$ 53.34	\$ 65,288.16	\$ 24.00	\$ 29,376.00
26	730.2000	SITE RESTORATION	SQYD	3128	\$ 2.78	\$ 8,695.84	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,820.00
27	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	93	\$ 104.44	\$ 9,712.92	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,370.00
28	734.5010	SWEEPING	HOURL	15	\$ 174.06	\$ 2,610.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	8	\$ 153.97	\$ 1,231.76	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
	999.8001	TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB & GUTTER	LS	1	\$ 3,063.46	\$ 3,063.46	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
31	999.2000	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EACH	1	\$ 1,435.96	\$ 1,435.96	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 1,030,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,068,852.50
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------